VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » ltem 449
Department of Rail and Public Transportation

Item 449 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2017

Second Year - FY2018

Financial Assistance for Rail Programs (61000)
Rail Industrial Access (61001)
Rail Preservation Programs (61002)

Passenger and Freight Rail Financial Assistance Programs (61003)
Fund Sources:

Special
Commonwealth Transportation

Federal Trust

$129,339,969
$3,000,000
$14,583,720

$111,756,249

$1,000,000
$123,939,969

$4,400,000

$127,488,369
$3,000,000
$14,583,520

$109,904,849

$1,000,000
$122,088,369

$4,400,000
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