VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 449
Department of Rail and Public Transportation

Item 449 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Financial Assistance for Rail Programs (61000)	\$129,339,969	\$127,488,369
Rail Industrial Access (61001)	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000
Rail Preservation Programs (61002)	\$14,583,720	\$14,583,520
Passenger and Freight Rail Financial Assistance Programs (61003)	\$111,756,249	\$109,904,849
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
Commonwealth Transportation	\$123,939,969	\$122,088,369
Federal Trust	\$4,400,000	\$4,400,000
Passenger and Freight Rail Financial Assistance Programs (61003) Fund Sources: Special Commonwealth Transportation	\$111,756,249 \$1,000,000 \$123,939,969	\$1,000,0 \$1,22,088,3